FAULKNER COUNTY QUORUM COURT RESOLUTION 21-03

Be it resolved by the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas: A Resolution to appoint David Hogue as an authorized official to perform a marriage in Faulkner County, Arkansas.

WHEREAS, Arkansas Code Annotated Sec. 9-11-213 authorizes the Quorum Court of Faulkner County, State of Arkansas, to appoint officials to solemnize marriages within Faulkner County; and

WHEREAS: Joshua McCrary and Whitney Alexander are scheduled to be married in August 2021 in Faulkner County, Arkansas; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

The Quorum Court of Faulkner County hereby appoints David Hogue as an authorized official to solemnize marriages from August 17, 2021, until September 17, 2021, in Faulkner County, Arkansas.

Passed by the Quorum Court on August 17, 2021.

Affirm:
James Baker
Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas
4

Dated: August 17, 2021 Dated: August 17, 2021